only) proposed to be issued on preferential basis. 

b) Invest the said amount ofuptoRs.100,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred Crores 
only) entirely through subscription to Convertible warrants. This will be in 
addition to the previous proposal to invest an  amount upto Rs.120,00,00,000 
(Rupees One Hundred and Twenty Crores only) through subscription to 
Convertible warrants. The total proposed investment by EIL will be amounting 
upto Rs.220,00,00,000 (Rupees Two Hundred and Twenty Crores only) entirely 
through subscription to Convertible warrants. 

2. Accordingly, the resolution contained in the EGM Notice dated August 30, 2025 relating 

to preferential issue of equity shares to Elitecon will be withdrawn/modified and 
Elitecon’s allocation will be consolidated within the warrant issue.

[...]

100,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred Crores Only) filed by the 
Company on NEAPS portal of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (“NSE”). 

4. To increase the issue size of fund raising by way of Preferential Issue of Convertible 
Warrants from Rs.350,00,00,000 (Rupees Three Hundred Fifty crores only) to 
Rs.450,00,00,000 (Rupees Four Hundred Fifty crores only). 

5. To change the venue of Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the Companyto be held on 
September 22, 2025 from the registered office at Basement Store 1, 4D Square, Opp. IIT 
Eng College, Nr. D-Mart, Visat, Gandhinagar Highway, Motera, Ahmedabad, Gujarat,